

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14757/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2005 in OSA No. 125/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. PRITHVIRAJ INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTATE STAFF UNION OF SOUTH INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P.(C) No.15688/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 14757/05 Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi,Adv.

Mr. Vilas V. Afzulpurkar,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

In SLP 15688/05 Mr. P.L. Narayanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.14757 of 2005

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

Contd...2/-

-2-

As an interim measure, it is directed that the Court Receiver may take

possession of the property while, however, protecting the interest of the

workers involved.

S.L.P.(C) No.15688 of 2005

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

There shall be interim stay.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master