

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17992/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2005 in CS No.204/2005,  
SN No.535/2000 & AN No.550/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.C.I.C.I. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - application for permission to file addl. documents  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. R. Mishra,Adv.

for

M/S. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dipankar Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Rajshree Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Samyadip Chaterji,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shakhder,Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed and Respondent No.2 herein be substituted by

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Issue notice on SLP as also on prayer for stay.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv. accepts notice for Respondent No.1, Mr.

Arvind Kumar,Adv. accepts notice for substituted Respondent No.2 and Mr.

S.V. Deshpandey,Adv. accepts notice for Respondent No.10.

...2/-

-2-

Notice to other respondents be issued by dasti as well as through courier service.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and reply thereto, if

any, be filed within one week thereafter. List after three weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No.14757/2005.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER