

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17992/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2005 in Appeal No.550/2005  
in CS No.204/2005 & SN No.535/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.C.I.C.I. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF SLP(C) NO.14757/2005)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra,Adv.

for

M/S. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.R. K Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Chatterji,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As it is stated at the Bar that a question as regards the interpretation of sub-section (4) of Section 39 of CPC arise in both these matters, they may be heard together. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service upon the unserved respondents shall be effected in the meantime. Dasti in addition is permitted.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER