

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15688/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in OSA No. 98/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

ICICI BANK LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTATE STAFF UNION OF SOUTH INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for amendment of cause title)

Date: 29/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.U.A.Rana,Adv.

Mr.Sadeep Kharel, Adv.

For M/s.Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr.S.V.Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing reply to the application.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master