

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

005 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17992/2

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2005 in Appeal No.550/2005
in CS No.204/2005 in Suit No.535/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.C.I.C.I. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.

for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajshri Rastogi,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta S. Panicker,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shakhder,Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Srabonee Roy, Adv.

for M/S. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Mr. S.V. Deshpande and M/s
. Gagrat & Co.

accept notice for the respondents they are representing. Counter aff
idavit to

be filed by 5th of January, 2006 and rejoinder ther
eto within one week

thereafter.

List in the third week of January, 2006.

(A.S. BISHT)
DWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER