

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17992/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2005 in CS No. 204/2005 & SN No. 535/2000 & AN No. 550/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.C.I.C.I. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent No. 1

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta S. Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadeg Chatterjee, Adv.

For respondent No. 2 Mr. Rajiv Shakhder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Sadeep Kharel, Adv.

Ms. Srabonee Roy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant thakur, Adv.

For M/S Gagrat & Co. ,Adv

for respondent No. 10

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande ,Adv

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

2

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of

the petitioners, and Mr. P.P. Rao, the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the

respondents, we are of the opinion that in the interest of justice the main matter and matters

connected therewith should be disposed of expeditiously.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that names of respondent Nos. 3 to 9 should

be expunged from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly.

Put up on January 30, 2006 along with connected matters, i. e., SLP (C.) Nos.

14757/2005 and 15688/2005.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master